City of Barwick August 17, 2021 7:00 pm Regular Meeting Agenda

- I. Call to order
- II. Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Approval of previous minutes from July 20, 2021 Regular Council Meeting
- IV. Mayor's Comments
- V. Reports of Standing Committees *Finance*: I.J. McCann / Tim Andrews *Recreation*: Rosetta Herring/Dorothy Beaty *Water*: Dale Hicks Jr. *Streets*: Tim Andrews *Fire Station*: Daniel Jones *Grants*: Dorothy Beaty
- VI. Old Business
 - 1. To approve the Technical Assistance Contract between the City of Barwick and the Southern Georgia Regional Commission.
 - 2. To approve the Requisition for Southern Georgia Regional Commission Services pertaining to Zoning within the Barwick City Limits.
 - 3. To move the Thomas County SPLOST 17 savings account, currently at Barwick Banking Co., to Farmers' & Merchants' Bank in Thomasville, GA.
- VII. New Business
 - 1. Wireless Facilities Addendum to the Governmental Poles Attachment License Agreement between Georgia Power and the City of Barwick
 - 2. Addendum to Attachment of Banner and Seasonal Decoration to Governmental Poles between Georgia Power and the City of Barwick
 - 3. Governmental Pole Attachment License Agreement between Georgia Power and City of Barwick
 - 4. To advertise the 2021 Millage Rate at the roll back rate of 11.745% and 5-year history on the City's website and in the Quitman Free Press and Thomasville Times Enterprise.
- VIII. Adjournment